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City of Austin Street Event Closure Information 
 

Event Name: Zilker Kite Festival Event Date: March 1st, 2015 (Rain Date March 8th) 

Contact’s Name: Rebecca Gindele Phone & E-mail: 512-587-3020 rebeccagindele@gmail.com   

Event’s Website: www.abckitefestival.com     

Event Hours: 

Starting: 10:00 a.m. Ending Time: 5:00 p.m. 

Roads Affected:                                                                          Times and Locations are Subject to Change. 

Street Name: From: To: 
Full 

Closure 
Partial 
Closure 

Closing 
Date / Time: 

Opening 
Date / Time: 

Closure Information    

Barton Springs Road 
Robert E. Lee 

Road 
Columbus Drive X  

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Barton Springs Road Sterzing Street 
Robert E. Lee 

Road 
 

Lanes 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Stratford Drive 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Paige Drive X  

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Kinney Avenue 
At Barton 

Springs Road 
  

Lane 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Lou Neff Road 
Barton Springs 

Road 
Stratford Drive X  

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Bee Cave Road 
Edgegrove 

Drive 
Mopac (Loop 1)  

Lanes 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Rollingwood Drive 
At Mopac 

 (Loop 1) 
  

Lane 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Robert E. Lee Road 
At Barton 

Springs Road 
  

Lane 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

SB Mopac Loop 1 

Service Road 
Rollingwood 

Drive 
Bee Cave Road  

Lanes 
Reduction 

03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Barton Springs Road Robert E. Lee Stratford Drive  
WB Right 

Lane Closed 
03/01/2015 
8:00 a.m. 

03/01/2015 
7:00 p.m. 

Alternative Routes for Traffic: 
 

North/South: Mopac (Loop 1), Lamar Boulevard,  

East/West: Cesar Chavez Street, 5th Street, 6th Street 

Parking and Transportation Options: 
 

For shuttles information visit: 
State Parking Garage “E” (16th and Colorado St.)  & Burger Center (3200 Jones Road) 
 
Shuttle Service to event begins at 9:45 a.m. 
Shuttle Service to event ends at 3:00 p.m. 
Shuttle Service first arrival at event at 10:15 a.m. 
Shuttle Service from event ends at 6:00 p.m. 
 
For bus routes and schedules visit: 
www.capmetro.org  
 
For more parking information visit: 
http://austintexas.gov/page/parking-spots-downtown  
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